Less 2024 15,755   2,997   #15

Cross Insurance -  premium; salary

increases

659 Insurance - Other Pro Forma 38,000

Less 2024 34,606   3,394   #16 Cross Insurance -  premium increases

660 Advertising Expense Pro Forma 500

Less 2024 482   18   #17

Minimal change. Includes Board

meetings, hydrant flushing, legal

notices

670 Bad Debt Expense Pro Forma -

Less 2024 -   -   #18 N/A

675 Miscellaneous Expenses Pro Forma 63,697

Less 2024 54,339   9,358   #19

Heating oil incr., mailings/postage

incr., travel.conf., bank fees,

phones/IT

Total 438,642

400 Operating Revenues Pro Forma 6,499,179

Less 2024 5,689,712   809,467   A See Operating Revenues

403 Depreciation Expense Pro Forma 993,002

Less 2024 862,279   130,723   C

Increase based on asset additions

during the previous year

GREATER AUGUSTA UTILITY DISTRICT

ADJUSTING JOURNAL ENTERIES

2021 2022 2023 2024

Utility Operating Income Unaudited Unaudited Adjustments Pro Forma

400 Operating Revenues 3,954,687   4,326,778  4,612,079  5,689,712   A 650,093   6,339,805

401 Operating Expenses 2,401,126   2,538,686  2,556,290  3,162,935   B 438,642   3,601,577

403 Depreciation Expense 947,849   927,787   956,833   862,279   C 130,723   993,002

408.1 Taxes Other Than Income 116,921   125,221   124,964   140,145   16,116   156,261

Total Utility Operating Expenses 3,465,896   3,591,694  3,638,087  4,165,359   585,481   4,750,840

   Utility Operating Income 488,791   735,084   973,992   1,524,353   64,612   1,588,965

414 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Utility Property -   -   -   450

   Total Utility Operating Income 488,791   735,084   973,992   1,524,803   64,612   1,588,965

415 Revenues From Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51,623   33,231   34,514   41,477   (5,070)   36,407

419 Interest and Dividend Income 266   17,740   48,977   53,155   (48,155)   5,000

421 Nonutility Income 224,059   525,633   1,488,821  954,159   (704,159)   250,000

Total Other Income and Deductions 275,948   576,604   1,572,312  1,048,791   (757,384)   291,407

427 Interest Expense 122,729   110,319   96,174   85,990   (8,519)   77,471

428 Amortization of Debt Discount & Expense -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Interest Expense 122,729   110,319   96,174   85,990   (8,519)   77,471

NET INCOME 642,010   1,201,369  2,450,130  2,487,604   (684,252)   1,802,902

-   -   -

GREATER AUGUSTA UTILITY DISTRICT

OPERATING STATEMENT

2021 2022 2023 2024

OPERATING REVENUES Unaudited Unaudited Pro Forma

SALES OF WATER

461 Metered Sales to Gen. Customers

461.1 Residential   1,477,691   1,617,536   1,713,690   2,109,720   2,509,540

461.2 Commercial   780,780   838,395   892,939   1,122,363   1,314,497

461.3 Industrial   -   -   -   -   -